The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 11 - 14, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult citizens

Sample 1500 U.S. Adult citizens
Conducted March 11 - 14, 2023
Margin of Error  +3.2%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... 34%
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 55%
Ot SUIE e e 11%

2. How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

EXCEIENt o e 9%
160 7o o Lo P 23%
Excellent / Good ... 31%
= L P 29%
POOT o e e 38%
Fair [ PO . 67%
DNt KN OW o e 2%

3. Which do you think is a more important problem facing the U.S. today?

UNEm IOy MmNt e e 8%
= o o 49%
Both equal ... e e 38%
N O SUNE ot 5%

4. Have you heard mostly positive or mostly negative news stories about the economy, or have you not heard
much news at all about the economy?

MOSHY POSIIVE ...t 14%
Equally positive and Negative ........ ...t e 28%
MOSHY NEGALIVE ... 47%
Not heard much news about the economy atall ........... .. ..ot 11%

5. Do you think the economy is growing or shrinking?

L7071 T 20%
Staying about the same ... 28%
SINKING o e 39%
N Ot SUNE . e 13%

6. Do you believe the United States is currently in an economic recession?

(== 50%
N O ettt e 31%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 19%
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7. How likely do you think it is that there will be an economic recession during the next twelve months?

VY Kl o e 4%
Somewhat Kely ... 19%
NOt Very lKelY o e 15%
Not at all Kely ..o 3%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 10%
Not asked - Already in @ rECESSION ...ttt 50%

8. For you personally, which of the following do you consider the best measure of how the national economy is
doing?

The stock market iINdeX ... e 8%
The unemployment rate and job reports ... ..ot e 19%
The prices of goods and Services You buy ...t 51%
Your personal finanCes . ... 11%
DO T KNOW e 10%

9. How important is the issue of what happens in the stock market to you?

Very IMPOHANT e 24%
Somewhat Important . ... ... e 42%
NOt VEry IMPOrant ... 23%
UNimPOrtant ... e 11%

10. How serious a problem is unemployment in the U.S.?

A= VAT o U 25%
SOMEWNAL SEIOUS .ottt et 36%
A MiNOr POl M o e 23%
NOt @ Problem .o 10%
I o) =11 6%

11. Since last month, has the unemployment rate increased, decreased, or stayed the same?

o] =T 1= =Y 21%
Stayed the SamME ..o 33%
DECIEASEA .. it e e 21%
DO T KNOW e e 26%

12. Are the number of jobs in the United States...

1o == 1= ] o o 37%
Staying the Same ... . 41%
(D= == o 22%
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13. Six months from now do you think there will be...

HIgher Qas PriCeS ..ot e e 47%
The SaME Qa8 PriCES ottt e e e e e 23%
LOWEE G8S PriCES oottt ettt et e et et et et et e e 14%
N Ot SUNE . e e 17%

14. Six months from now do you think there will be...

A higherrate of inflation ... ... 43%
The same rate of inflation ... ... .. 26%
Alower rate of inflation ... ... 15%
N Ot SUIE ot e e e e e e e 16%

15. How much have you felt the impact of high inflation in your own life?

A Ot o e 51%
AT e 43%
NOt At All .o 6%

16. Six months from now do you think there will be...

Higher interest rates ... ... oo e 52%
The same interest rates ... e e 21%
Lower interest rales ..o 7%
N o) T 20%

17. Six months from now do you think there will be...

MOrE JODS e 22%
The same amount of JODS ... ... 38%
O T 0D o e 24%
N Ot SUNE .ttt 17%

18. Do you think you will have a job next month?

YOS ot e e 42%
N O ot e 9%
N O SUNE o 7%
Not asked - Not employed . ... i 42%

19. Will you have enough money to pay this month’s bills?

D NIl . e 43%
(0] =T o 32%
Probably MOt . 11%
Definitely MOt ... e 7%

N Ot SUIE oot e e e
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20. Do you consider the following country to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy Not sure
Russia 4% 7% 27% 53% 10%
Ukraine 30% 43% 8% 6% 13%
China 5% 12% 32% 40% 12%
Israel 32% 31% 9% 5% 22%
Palestine 5% 18% 30% 14% 33%

21. Which of the following countries do you think poses the greatest threat to U.S. national security?

RUSSIa .t e e e 16%
CNiNa o 24%
Both equally ... 43%
=11 = 6%
1N o) T 11%

22. In the war between Russia and Ukraine, who do you think is currently winning?

RUSSIa .ot e 23%
L] 11 - 23%
N =T 1 = 36%
Nt SUIE e e e e e 18%

23. Who is more likely to be the eventual winner of the conflict between Russia and Ukraine?

RUSSIa . e 28%
L] = 1] T P 28%
Equally IKely o e 15%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 28%

24. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Viadimir Putin?

Very favorable ... 4%
Somewhat favorable ... ... e 11%
Somewhat unfavorable ... ... 16%
Very Unfavorable .. ... e 57%
DO T KNOW e 11%

25. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Volodymyr Zelensky?

VEry favorable ... 27%
Somewhat favorable . ... 28%
Somewhat unfavorable ... .. e 14%
Very Unfavorable .. ... 11%
DNt KW e e e 20%
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26. Do you favor or oppose the U.S. providing Ukraine with the following things?

Favor Oppose Not sure
Food and medical assistance 77% 12% 11%
Financial support 51% 30% 19%
Tanks 53% 28% 19%
Fighter jets 44% 33% 23%
Long-range missiles 46% 31% 23%
U.S. troops 23% 54% 23%

27. Do you think the United States should seek a closer or more distant relationship with Russia?

0] 0T 23%
MoOre distant ... e 34%
NO CNANGE .o e 22%
Nt SUIE o e e e e s 20%

28. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling Russia?

RS (0] 0T | VAR= o] o] (0 1Y 14%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 23%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ...t e 17%
SHONGlY AiISAPPIOVE ..t e 28%
Ot SUNE ot e 18%

29. Do you think the United States should seek a closer or more distant relationship with China?

0] 0T P 29%
MoOore distant ... . 33%
NO CRaANGE oo 18%
I o) T 19%

30. Do you think China and the United States can both get what they want in the world, or do their interests
conflict fundamentally?

China and the U.S. can both get what they wantintheworld ............................ 37%
Their interests conflict fundamentally ........... o 44%
N Ot SUIE et e 19%

31. In general, do you think China’s rapid economic rise has been a good thing or bad thing for the United States?

A QOO tNINg o e 9%
Both good and bad ... 39%
A bad thing .o 33%
N Ot SUNE . e 19%
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32. From an economic point of view, how serious of an economic threat do you think China poses to the United
States?

An immediate and serious threattothe U.S. ... ... ... i 26%
A somewhat serious threattothe U.S. ... ... .. i 39%
Aminorthreatto the U.S. ... . e 15%
Not athreat to the U.S. ... .. i e e 5%
1N o) T 16%

33. From an military point of view, how serious of a military threat do you think China poses to the United States?

An immediate and serious threattothe U.S. ... ... .. i 22%
A somewhat serious threattothe U.S. ... ... i 35%
A minorthreatto the U.S. ... . e 21%
Not athreat to the U.S. ... e e 7%
Nt SUIE i e e e e s 15%

34. Do you feel threatened by China as a world superpower?

D (= 45%
N O et e e e 36%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 19%

35. How serious a threat do you think closer relations between Russia and China would pose to the United
States?

An immediate and serious threatto the U.S. ... ... . i 38%
A somewhat serious threattothe U.S. ... .. .. i 33%
A minorthreat to the U.S. ... .. e e e 11%
Not athreat to the U.S. ... . e e et e 4%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 14%

36. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling China?

S ONGlY AP PIOVE .ttt 11%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 24%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ottt e 17%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..ot 28%
N O SUIE . e 20%

37. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Xi Jinping?

Very faVOrable .. 3%
Somewhat favorable ....... ... e 12%
Somewhat unfavorable . .......... 21%
Very unfavorable .. ... . e 34%
DO KN OW e e e e 30%
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38. How much, if anything, have you heard about the news about escalating violence in Israel and Palestine?

A Ot o e 14%
AT o e 51%
Nothing at all ..o 36%

39. In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, are your sympathies more with...?

THE ISraEliS ..o 31%
ADOUL BQUAl .. 27%
The Palestinians .. ... 13%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e 30%

40. Which side in the Israeli-Palestinian conflict do you think the U.S. government favors?

The Israeli Side . ....oo i e e 41%
Treats both sides equally ... oo 17%
The Palestinian side  ........ooiiii i e e e e e 7%
Nt SUIE o e e e e e 34%

41. Thinking about U.S. policies toward the Middle East, how important a goal should it be to protect Israel?

VY MO ANt . 33%
Somewhat Important . ... ... e 28%
NOt 100 IMPOrtANt ... 10%
Not at all Important . ... ... 6%
Ot SUNE e e e e 24%

42. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Benjamin Netanyahu?

Very favorable .. 12%
Somewhat favorable ....... ... 21%
Somewhat unfavorable ............ e 16%
Very unfavorable .. ... 13%
DO KN OW Lttt e e e 39%

43. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling Israel?

S ONGlY AP0V ..ttt 8%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ttt e 20%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e 18%
SHrONglY AiSaPPIOVE ..t e 21%
N O SUNE . e 33%

44. Do you want Joe Biden to run for president again in 20247

(== 26%
N O et e 56%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e 17%
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45. Do you want Donald Trump to run for president again in 20247

D (== 34%
N O e e 54%
Ot UM ettt e e e e e e e 12%

46. If you had to choose, would you rather have a president who...

Compromises to get things done. ... e 55%
Sticks to their principles, no matter what. ... ... 45%

47. Which comes closest to your view?
Our lives are threatened by terrorists, criminals, and illegal immigrants and our priority should

be to protect oUrSeIVES. ... . . e 42%
It's a big, beautiful world, mostly full of good people, and we must find a way to embrace each
other and not allow ourselves to become isolated. .......... ... L. 46%
Nt SUIE o e e e e e 12%

48. Do you feel that things in this country these days are:

UNEr CONTIOl o e e e e e 25%
OUL Of CONTIOl ..o e e e e e e s 61%
Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e 14%

49. How trustworthy do you rate the news reported by the following broadcast media organizations?

Neither
trustwor-
thy or Very
Very trust-  Trustwor- untrust- Untrust- untrust- Dont
worthy thy worthy worthy worthy know
CNN 15% 25% 19% 10% 23% 8%
Fox News 12% 24% 20% 12% 25% 8%
MSNBC 10% 23% 21% 11% 20% 15%
Newsmax 9% 18% 18% 7% 17% 30%
Infowars 5% 10% 18% 7% 22% 38%

50. Which comes closer to your view regarding what took place at the U.S. Capitol on January 6, 20217

People participated in legitimate political discourse ........... ... 34%
People participated in a violent insurrection ............ .. 48%
DNt KNOW e e 19%
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51. Do you approve or disapprove of the Trump supporters taking over the Capitol building in Washington, D.C.
on January 6th, 2021 to stop Congressional proceedings?

S ONGlY AP POV .ttt 5%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 14%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e 16%
SIrONGlY AiSaPPIOVE .. e 49%
N O SUNE . e e 15%

N 1o | 37%
SOOI ot e 15%
AT o e e 16%
NN ottt e e 21%
Nt SUIE o e e e s 11%

53. How much have you heard in the news recently about House Speaker Kevin McCarthy granting Fox News
host Tucker Carlson exclusive access to thousands of hours of security footage from inside the Capitol during the
January 6, 2021, attack?

A O e 31%
A e o 37%
Nothing at all ... e 31%

54. Do you approve or disapprove of House Speaker Kevin McCarthy granting Fox News host Tucker Carlson
exclusive access to thousands of hours of security footage from inside the Capitol during the January 6, 2021,
attack?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .. e e 23%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e e 19%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...t e 11%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 27%
N O SUNE .t e e 21%

55. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following companies?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
Microsoft 27% 42% 15% 9% 8%
Google 32% 38% 15% 11% 4%
Meta 14% 23% 23% 24% 17%
Twitter 15% 26% 21% 26% 12%
Tesla 15% 35% 20% 15% 15%
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56. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable
John Fetterman 14% 21% 35% 11% 19%
Marianne Williamson 5% 19% 24% 13% 7%
Ron DeSantis 24% 21% 45% 11% 24%
George Santos 6% 16% 22% 13% 36%
57. Favorability of Public Figures
Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable
Rupert Murdoch 7% 17% 24% 15% 27%
Tucker Carlson 18% 24% 42% 11% 25%
Alex Jones 7% 18% 25% 10% 25%
Jimmy Kimmel 17% 29% 46% 16% 20%

Unfavor-
able

30%
21%
35%
49%

Unfavor-
able

42%
35%
35%
36%

Don’t
know
35%
56%
20%
29%

Don’t
know
34%
23%
40%
17%

58. In general, do you think the way that most major social media platforms regulate the content posted to their

sitesis...?

00 SIHCt .
ADOUL FIgNt
NOt StrHiCE ENOUGN ..o
N Ot SUIE e e e e e e

59. Should social media companies be held legally responsible for the user-generated content posted to the

companies’ social media sites?

D (=
N O e e
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e

60. Should social media companies be held legally responsible for recommending user-generated content posted

to the companies’ social media sites?

(==
o
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e

10
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61. How often do you use the social media platform Twitter?

Multiple tIMeSs Per day .. ... e

DAy o
Multiple times per WeekK ... ..o e
WV EKIY o
Multiple times per month ... ... s

Less frequently than monthly ...

I dO NOt USE TWIHEEr oo e et et
N Ot SUIE ottt e e

62. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of Elon Musk?
VEry favorable ...
Somewhat favorable ....... ...
Somewhat unfavorable ... .. e
Very Unfavorable .. ... e
DNt KNOW e e e

63. How influential is Elon Musk in the tech industry?
Very influential .. ... .
Somewhat influential ....... ... e
Not very influential ... .o

Notinfluential @t all ... e e e e

N Ot SUIE ottt e e e

64. Do you approve or disapprove of Elon Musk buying Twitter?
S ONGlY AP0V ..t
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...t e
SHONGIY AiSAPPIOVE .ttt et e e
N Ot SUNE . e

65. Do you approve or disapprove of how Elon Musk is handling his job as CEO of Twitter?
S ONGIY AP OVE .o e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .t
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ...ttt e
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..ottt e
N Ot SUIE e e e e e

66. Do you think Elon Musk buying Twitter has been good or bad for Twitter?
1 To o o
Neither good Norbad . ...
Bad .
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e

11
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67. How much have you heard about artificial intelligence (Al) tools that can be used for text and image creation?

A Ot o e 25%
AT o e 54%
Nothing at all ..o 20%

68. How often do you use artificial intelligence (Al) tools?

NIy O N o e 5%
Somewhat OftEN ... . 15%
NOt Very OfteN 24%
= 43%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e e e e 12%

69. Do you want to use Al tools in the future?
Asked of those who have never used Al tools

YOS o e 13%
N O et 52%
Ot SUIE et e e e 35%

70. How much have you heard about ChatGPT, which is an Al-based computer program that can generate
human-like text?

A Ot o e 19%
A e o e 43%
Nothing at all ..o 38%

71. Which of the following best describes your familiarity with ChatGPT?
Asked of people who have heard at least a little about ChatGPT

Pve used it myself .o 16%
I've seen text it generated for someone else, but haven’t used it myself .................. 39%
I've never used it or seen anyone else USe it ...t 39%
N Ot SUME et 6%

72. Do you think that advancements in Al-based text generation will overall be a good or a bad thing for society?

(€ ToToTo i {0 =T o1 =] Y/ 20%
Neither good Nor bad ... ... i 22%
Bad for SOCIEtY ..o e 33%
N Ot SUNE .t e 26%

73. Do you think it is or is not a crime for a candidate for elected office to pay someone to remain silent about an
issue that may affect the outcome of an election?

E3= o 10 0= 72%
=310} A= 11 [ 2 =1 11%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 17%

12



The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 11 - 14, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult citizens

74. Do you think it is or is not a crime for a candidate to fail to report spending campaign money on payments to
keep someone silent about an issue that may affect the outcome of an election?

3= o 12 1 76%
IS MOt @ Gl it e e e e e 8%
Ot SUNE ittt e e e e e e 16%

75. How much have you heard about the news about an adult film actress who was paid $130,000 in October
2016 to remain silent about an alleged sexual encounter she had with Donald Trump that took place in 20067

N o 29%
Al o e 41%
Nothing at all ... 30%

76. How serious an issue is it that an adult film star was paid $130,000 in October 2016 to remain silent about an
alleged sexual encounter she had with Donald Trump that took place in 20067

A VEIY SEIOUS ISSUE ..ttt ettt ittt e e e e e e et e e e 33%
SOMEWNAL SEIOUS ...t e 32%
NOL VEIY SEIOUS ..ottt e ettt 19%
NOt serious at all ... . e 16%

77. How much have you heard in the news about Donald Trump possibly facing criminal charges over paying
adult film actress and director Stormy Daniels to remain silent about an alleged sexual encounter she had with
Trump that took place in 20067

o 24%
Al o e 47%
Nothing at all ... e 28%

78. How important are the following issues to you?

Very Somewhat Not very Unimpor-

Important Important Important tant
Jobs and the economy 67% 24% 4% 4%
Immigration 49% 34% 13% 5%
Climate change and the environment 43% 29% 14% 14%
Foreign policy 47% 39% 9% 5%
National Security 66% 27% 5% 3%
Education 63% 25% 7% 4%
Health care 68% 24% 6% 3%
Taxes and government spending 61% 29% 8% 3%
Abortion 48% 25% 16% 1%
Civil rights 54% 28% 12% 5%
Civil liberties 53% 32% 10% 4%
Guns 56% 26% 11% 7%
Crime 64% 26% 7% 3%
Criminal justice reform 48% 32% 13% 7%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Inflation/prices 72% 21% 5%
79. Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Nt ON/PrICES e
Health Care ...
Jobs and the eCoNOMY ... ... . e
Climate change and the environment ... ... .. i
National SeCUMTY ... e
IMMIgrat ON . e
EdUCAiON . e
Taxes and government Spending .. .....ovieitin it
VIl FIGNES o
GUNS ottt e e
2 o1 o o
L0410
O 1V 8 1T o T=T o (=T
FOreign POlICY ..o e
Criminal justice reform ... .
80. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable
Joe Biden 21% 26% 47% 15% 35%
Kamala Harris 14% 26% 40% 16% 35%
Kevin McCarthy 11% 28% 39% 15% 23%
Mitch McConnell 5% 21% 26% 24% 31%
Chuck Schumer 12% 23% 35% 15% 28%
Hakeem Jeffries 13% 15% 29% 12% 16%
Donald Trump 24% 20% 44% 12% 40%
81. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the political parties?
Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable
The Democratic Party 19% 27% 46% 16% 30%
The Republican Party 15% 28% 43% 18% 31%

3%

Unfavor-
able

50%
51%
38%
55%
43%
28%
52%

Unfavor-
able

47%
49%

14

Don’t
know
4%
9%
22%
19%
22%
44%
4%

Don’t
know
8%
8%



The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 11 - 14, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult citizens

82. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .. e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t
AP PI OV .
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..o
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e
DS AP P OV ...t e
Ot SUNE o e

83. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Some-
Some- what Strongly

Strongly what disap- disap-

approve approve Approve prove prove
Jobs and the economy 19% 25% 44% 17% 30%
Climate change and the
environment 15% 28% 43% 15% 27%
Foreign policy 18% 26% 44% 13% 30%
National Security 19% 25% 44% 13% 30%
Education 18% 25% 43% 15% 27%
Health care 18% 27% 45% 17% 24%
Inflation/prices 14% 22% 37% 15% 38%

84. Would you say Joe Biden is a strong or a weak leader?

RV L= V2= (o 2T
Somewhat StroNg .. ..o e
Somewhat Weak .. ... e
VY WEAK ..ttt e

85. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next few years with Joe Biden as President?

Lo {1001 (o J
PSS SIMIS I C oottt e
Ot SUIE ottt e e e e

86. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

SHONGlY @PPIOVE .. e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t
Neither approve Nor diSAPPIOVE .. ... it ittt et e
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ot
StroNgly diSaPPrOVE ...
N O SUNE .ot

Disap-
prove
47%

42%
43%
43%
42%
42%
53%

15

No
opinion
10%

16%
13%
13%
15%
13%
10%
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87. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-
favorable favorable  Favorable able vorable
Democrats in Congress 18% 25% 43% 18% 30%
Republicans in Congress 14% 29% 42% 19% 29%

Unfavor-
able

47%
48%

Don'’t
know
10%
10%

88. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as the Speaker of the U.S.

House of Representatives?

S ONGlY AP0V . e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...t
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .ttt e e
Ot SUNE . e

89. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.

Senate?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE et
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ot e
StroNgly diSapPrOVE ..ot
N O SUNE .

90. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.

Senate?

SHONGIY @PPIOVE ...ttt e
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...t
StroNgly diSaPPrOVE .. e
N Ot SUNE . e

91. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Hakeem Jeffries is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.

House of Representatives?

ST ONGlY AP PIOVE .t
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ttt
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...t
StroNgly diSapPrOVE ..o e
N O SUNE .
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92. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .. e 14%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t 31%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 19%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 19%
N O SUNE .t e e 18%

93. In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Very [Deral o e 6%
LibEral .o e 10%
1Yo o =T = | (= 25%
CONSEIVAtIVE L.t e 22%
VBIY CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt et et ettt e 19%
Nt SUIE ot e e e e 19%

94. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting Detter ..o e 17%
ADOUL the SaME ... e 26%
GetliNg WOISE e e s 49%
N Ot SUNE e e 8%

95. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

HIGN T e 18%
ADOUL thE SAME . e 27%
0 1 27%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 28%

96. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ...........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 17%
About the same financially as you were ayearago ...........c..oeiiriiiiiininnenenannen. 37%
Worse off financially than you were ayear ago ..........c.ouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaaanns 38%
N O SUNE ottt e e 8%

97. How worried are you about losing your job?
Asked of those currently employed

VY WOITIEA .ot ettt e e 12%
SOMEWhat WOTTIEA ... e e e 30%
N0 ARV =Y VYo ¢4 =T 58%
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98. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?
Asked of those currently employed

Very hard — | would probably have to take apay cut. ..., 21%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 43%
NOt Very Nard ..o 28%
N O SUNE ot e e e 9%

99. How happy would you say you are with your current job?
Asked of those currently employed

VY PPy e 27%
=T 070 39%
Neither happy NOr UNNapPY ..o e 25%
UNNa DY o e 6%
RV =] VT 1 =T o] ) 3%

100. Some people seem to follow what's going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether
there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what's going on in
government and public affairs ...

Most Of the time ... e e 42%
Some of the time ... e 27%
Only NOW and then ... . e e 17%
Hardly at all ... e 9%
DO KN W e e e 5%

101. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

7= o 0T o7 34%
INdEPENAENt .. e 36%
RePUDICAN . e 30%

102. Do you identify as a MAGA Republican?

Asked of Republicans
YOS o e 38%
o 42%
N Ot SUME .t e 20%

103. Would you say that Joe Biden legitimately won the 2020 election, or not?

Biden legitimately won the election ....... ... e 66%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election ........ ... i 34%
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104. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very beral .. e 10%
LibEral .o e 19%
Y10 o == | (= 30%
CONSEIVAtIVE ...t e 19%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... e e et e 12%
N O SUNE .t e 11%

105. Are you registered to vote?

Registered .o 73%
NOt registered ... ... e 27%

106. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207

JOB Biden o e 35%
DONald TrUMID ettt e e 32%
L0 1 =T 1%
Did not vote for President ... e 32%

107. Political Party Identification
Calculated based on a series of questions about party identification

SIroNG DEMOCIAt ... 23%
Not very strong DemocCrat . ... 11%
Lean DemoOCral ... e 6%
10 =T o T=T oo 1= o | 17%
Lean Republican . ... ... e 8%
Not very strong Republican ....... ... i 11%
Strong Republican ... ... e 19%
N Ot SUNE et 5%
DNt KNOW . e 0%

108. Are you...?
Y= 49%

109. Respondent age by category

UNGEE B0 oottt e e e e 21%
B0-44 e e e e 24%
BB B e 32%



The Economist/YouGov Poll
March 11 - 14, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult citizens

110. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

VNIt e 67%
BlaCK . 13%
1T o = U o2 13%
L0 13T 8%

111. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 188 it 36%
SOME COlIEGE ..ot 29%
College grad ..o 22%
POStgrad .. 12%

112. What is your marital status?

/= 1 =T o 49%
1T o= - 1 (=Y [ 1%
DIVOICEA .. e 12%
IOW A . e 5%
NEVEI MaArTIEA ..t e e e 28%
Domestic / Civil partnership . ... 5%

113. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?
YOS o 31%

114. In what region of the country do you reside?
Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOMNE A .o e e 17%
MW St et e e 22%
SOUIN o e e 38%
VSt L 23%

115. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder 50K . 38%
B0-100K .t e 32%
BI00K OF MOIE et e e e e e e e e 20%
Prefer NOt 10 SAY ..o e 10%

116. How important is religion in your life?

VEry IMPOIT ANt . 40%
Somewhat ImpPortant ... i e 24%
NOt 100 IMPOIT ANt . 16%

Not at all iImportant ... 20%
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117. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK ... ot e e e e 11%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e e 19%
Once ortwice amonth ... . . 8%
A EW tiMES @ YA ..t e 12%
SO L 18%
= 28%
DO KN OW e e 3%

118. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
YOS o 35%

119. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ 0ay .. ...oii 29%
ONCE A A .ottt ittt e 14%
AfeW IMeES @ WEBK .o i e 12%
ONCE AWEEK .o 4%
Afew times a MONth ... e 7%
SO L e e 13%
= 16%
DNt KW o e 5%

120. What is your present religion, if any?

PrOte S ANt ... e 27%
Roman Catholic ... ... 23%
17710 62 T o 1%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX ......oiiiii i e e e 2%
JBWIS N o e e 2%
MUSIIM L e e e e e 2%
BUAANISt . 2%
HiNAU oo 0%
1 =T ] 5%
AGNOSH C e 5%
NoOthing in partiCular . ... o e e 22%
Something €18 ... i 10%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

March 11 - 14, 2023

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to June 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at that
time (34% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range from
0.067 to 6.534, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.784.

1500
1307 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

48 questions not reported.
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